

20 August 2024

Bryan de Caires Chief Executive Officer Australian Security Industry Association Ltd Sent via email: ceo@asial.com.au

Dear Bryan de Caires

The Australian Security Industry Association Ltd's Officer and Related Party Disclosure Statement (ORP Statement)

Thank you for providing your ORP Statement. Your ORP Statement includes information required to be provided to your members and lodged under subsection 293J of the *Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009* (the RO Act).

Summary of your ORP Statement and Review Outcome

Financial year ending 30 June 2024

Matter number ORP2024/248

Date lodged 19 August 2024

Result FILED

Your assessment

Your ORP Statement has been assessed. The review confirmed that the officer and related party disclosure obligations set out in the RO Act have been satisfied and that the ORP Statement was lodged within the required timeframe. The ORP Statement has now been filed.

Do you have any questions?

Information and education materials are available on our <u>website</u>. These materials are regularly updated. We recommend you <u>subscribe to the Commission's subscription service</u>.

If you have any queries we can be contacted on 1300 341 665 or by email regorgs@fwc.gov.au.

Yours sincerely

Fair Work Commission

OFFICER AND RELATED PARTY DISCLOSURE STATEMENT in accordance with Section 293J Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009

I, John Gellel, being the President of the Australian Security Industry Association Limited, declare the following Officer and Related Party (ORP) Disclosure Statement.

Organisation name	Australian Security Industry Association Limited	Branch name	N/A
Financial year start date	1 July 2023	Financial year end date	30 June 2024
How many officers do you have who receive remuneration?			Nil

Payments to related parties and declared persons or bodies

During the financial year, ASIAL did not make any payments to related parties or declared persons or bodies that are required to be disclosed.

Dated: 19 August 2024

Signed:



John Gellel, President